503252936 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3299554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER JAMES LUNNISS	01/11/2015
JAMES T. PALMER	12/02/2014
GARY ROBERT WILLIAM PITT	11/19/2014
LORRAINE CLAIRE AXFORD	11/25/2014
DAVID DAVIES	11/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTA EUROPE LTD.	
Street Address:	BEGBROKE BUSINESS & SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	SANDY LANE	
City:	YARNTON, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	X5 1PF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14384237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, lhudgins@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007723.00021 SAW/VLH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN A. WOLFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan A. Wolffe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

PATENT 503252936 REEL: 035345 FRAME: 0543

Total Attachments: 9		
source=Asg#page1.tif		
source=Asg#page2.tif		
source=Asg#page3.tif		
source=Asg#page4.tif		
source=Asg#page5.tif		
source=Asg#page6.tif		
source=Asg#page7.tif		
source=Asg#page8.tif		
source=Asg#page9.tif		

Gay Robert William Pill F

instator

Date

Date

Date

Larraine Claine AXFORD

Inventor

David D.SVIES

Inventor:

ASSIGNATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christophor James LUNGES, a dual citizan of Australia and Great Ertain, restings at Neutra Jill, Victoria, AU, James T. PALAER, a often of Australia, Johnsey Jill, Victoria, Auffeldar, Johnsey Hill, Victoria, Australia, Johnsey Hill, Victoria, Australia, I often of Gairo ANTORD, a that Quicon of Australia and Gairo ANTORD, a dual Quicon of Australia and Gairo Antoria, Mill Victoria, AU, and David DAVIES, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yamon Oxfordabine, United Fanglean, Javo Invented Landin, new and useful improvements in ANTHACTERIAL CCAPICALINIS for reliefs or application for Luters Patent of the United Stares was filed as Soptember 10, 2014, and accorded Scriti No. 14-384,237, and

WHERLAS, Blenz Europe Ltd. a coperation having a place of business in Hegbroke Basiness & Science Past, Sandy I am Yamtan, Cxiondsine, UK. CXS FPF, in desirons of acquiring the entire right, life and interest in and no the aforested invention and in and to any Lotters Patent of the United States or any forsign country which may be granted therefor: MUNY THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher Janus LUNWSS, three I PALMER, Cop Robot Williams PTI. I are an either ACKTON and David DAVES, and by these presents do self assign, and transfer mus Riona Errope Lid, in successors, legal representatives and assigns, our fall right to the said invention as described in the said application, and one cutive right side and invest to and to any and all Letters Parent which may be granted threefor in the United States and the activities and in any and all fivelight countries and in one and states in the continuations and extensives thereof,

AND WE HERRISY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patenis and Tealensots or any other proper officer or agency of any cotoriey to issue all said Loters Patent to said assignae;

AMD WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest are limit to baye not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in

AND WE HEREEST agree to communicate to said assigns or its representatives my large breasts to us representatives any data should be secured all divisional, confirmation, relations, and for the restift in any ladded at which documents and make all neglitid onlin soluting could interins, and the restift in any ladded are attributed to proceeding and generally do exertibing possible to aid the said assigned to obtain and enforce said Latters Fuerit in the United States or any foreign sometry when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we keen homens set our fand and seal. Ewentor.

PAUL PALMER MENTERSON,

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher James LUNNISS, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; James T. PALMER, a citizen of Australia, Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; Gary Robert William PITT, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia; Lorraine Claire AXFORD, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU, and David DAVIES, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yarnton Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 10, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/384,237; and

WHEREAS, Biota Europe Ltd, a corporation having a place of business in Begbroke Business & Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire, UK OX5 1PF, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher James LUNNISS, James T. PALMER, Gary Robert William PITT, Lorraine Claire AXFORD, and David DAVIES, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Biota Europe Ltd, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	Inventor:
	Christopher James LUNNISS
Date: 2 DEC 2014	Inventor:
	James T. PALMER

Date:	Inventor:	
		Gary Robert William PITT
Date:	Inventor:	
		Lorraine Claire AXFORD
Date:	Inventor:	
		David DAVIES

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher James LUNNISS, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; James T. PALMER, a citizen of Australia, Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; Gary Robert William PITT, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia; Lorraine Claire AXFORD, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU, and David DAVIES, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yarnton Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 10, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/384,237; and

WHEREAS, Biota Europe Ltd, a corporation having a place of business in Begbroke Business & Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire, UK OX5 1PF, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher James LUNNISS, James T. PALMER, Gary Robert William PITT, Lorraine Claire AXFORD, and David DAVIES, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Biota Europe Ltd, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Date:	Inventor: Christopher James LUNNISS
Date _:	Inventor:
	James T PALMER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

1

Date:_	19 NOV 2014	Inventor:	All
			Gary Robert William PITT
Date; _		Inventor:	
			Lorraine Claire AXFORD
Date:		Inventor:	
_			David DAVIES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher James LUNNISS, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; James T. PALMER, a citizen of Australia, Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; Gary Robert William PITT, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia; Lorraine Claire AXFORD, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU, and David DAVIES, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yarnton Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 10, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/384,237; and

WHEREAS, Biota Europe Ltd, a corporation having a place of business in Begbroke Business & Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire, UK OX5 1PF, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher James LUNNISS, James T. PALMER, Gary Robert William PITT, Lorraine Claire AXFORD, and David DAVIES, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Biota Europe Ltd, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	Inventor:
	Christopher James LUNNISS
Date:	Inventor:
	James T. PALMER

Date:	Inventor:
	Gary Robert William PITT
Date: 25th November 2014	Inventor: LAXOOR . Lorraine Claire AXFORD
Date:	Inventor:

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Christopher James LUNNISS, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; James T. PALMER, a citizen of Australia, Notting Hill, Victoria, AU; Gary Robert William PITT, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia; Lorraine Claire AXFORD, a dual citizen of Australia and Great Britain, residing at Notting Hill, Victoria, AU, and David DAVIES, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Yarnton Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL COMPOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 10, 2014, and accorded Serial No. 14/384,237; and

WHEREAS, Biota Europe Ltd, a corporation having a place of business in Begbroke Business & Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire, UK OX5 1PF, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Christopher James LUNNISS, James T. PALMER, Gary Robert William PITT, Lorraine Claire AXFORD, and David DAVIES, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Biota Europe Ltd, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date:	Inventor:
	Christopher James LUNNISS
Date:	Inventor:
	James T PALMER

1

Date:	Inventor:
	Gary Robert William PITT
Date:	Inventor:
	Lorraine Claire AXFORD
Date: 26 Nov 2011	Inventor: Ded Daw
	David DAVIES

2